

HB1004_L.006

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

HB25B-1004 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 16, strike "DEPARTMENT" and substitute
- 2 "DIVISION OF INSURANCE".

- 3 Page 6, strike lines 24 through 27 and substitute "(II) SEVENTY-FIVE
- 4 PERCENT OF THE REQUESTED DOLLAR AMOUNT OF TAX CREDITS; AND".

- 5 Page 15, strike lines 20 through 23 and substitute "(II) SEVENTY-FIVE
- 6 PERCENT OF THE REQUESTED DOLLAR AMOUNT OF TAX CREDITS; AND".

- 7 After "BE" insert "THE GREATER OF" on **Page 6**, line 19; and **Page 15**, line
- 8 15.

** ** ** ** **